

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.5 SECTION II  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5941-5942/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2009 in CRLRP No. 130/2009 & CRLA No. 365/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KOOLI SASEENDRAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA ETC. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents)

Date: 24/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.  
Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

r-1 in SLP 5941/09

& r-2 in SLP 5942/09

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

r-1 in SLP 5942/09

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv  
Mr. Ranjith B. Morar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP Paper Books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

In the meantime, further proceedings in

Sessions Case No. 85 of 2001 shall remain stayed

till the disposal of these appeals.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master