

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).1874-1875/2010

KOOLI SASEENDRAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA HOME DEPARTMENT

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-10-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Nebil Nizar, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Argument heard.

Judgment reserved.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DEEPAK SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER