

ITEM NO.1502

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1874-1875/2010

KOOLI SASEENDRAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA ETC.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON. DEEPAK GUPTA AND HON. ANIRUDDHA BOSE, JJ])

Date : 17-12-2019 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Gupta pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aniruddha Bose.

In terms of the signed non-reportable judgment, the appeals are allowed.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of accordingly.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)

